(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Sandeep Kumar Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2326 | Report Status NA

Date of Birth 10 Apr 1999 Application Received | 23-10-2025

I%andidate EMPIOYEe | 115814 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened 27-10-2025

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | NA

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE  VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 NIL NIL WIP

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Sanoj Pandey 08-11-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 23-10-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 23-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 23-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 23-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION NIL NIL WIP
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 24-10-2025 GREEN

GAP CHECK NIL NIL CLOSURE_ADVICE

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Sandeep Kumar Sandeep Kumar
Emp Code: 115814 115814
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Cogent E Services Ltd.

Cogent E Services Ltd.

Name Of The Candidate:

Sandeep Kumar

Sandeep Kumar

Emp Code: CE1021940654 CE1021940654

From: 16-10-2021 16-10-2021

To: 15-02-2024 15-02-2024
Designation: Team Leader - Operation Team Leader - Operation
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided INR 330,000

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Sanoj Pandey of Cogent E Services Ltd, found
the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sanoj Pandey

Report Verified Date:

08-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Sandeep Kumar GQ-AMRSN-2326 (2) Cogent E Services Ltd

Sanaj Kumar Pandiy <sancikumar, pandey@cogentesenioss.coms 2 Rety | Wy Roegply Al _
To winbmemplogrmsn Bgoldgasngiabalin
I.'L::-';"-oa [T+
Hi,
Attached document is ok please consider the same,
Regards
Sanoj Pandey
From: Sharlin <verifymyemployment{@goldguestglobal.ine>
Sent: Friday, November 7, 2025 6:24:20 PM
To: Parul Raghav <parulraghav@cogenteservices.com>
Ce: "layakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global' <ja oldquestgiobal.ins; aartii@goldauestgiobal.in <aarti@galdguestglobal.ins
Subject: RE: Ex-Employment verification for Sandeep Kumar GQ-AMRSN-2326 (2) Cogent E Services Ltd
You don't often get email from verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in, Learn why this is important
Caution: This message originated from outside the organization. Use caution when following links or opening attachments.
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Annexure 2 (b)

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Sandeep Kumar GQ-AMRSM-2326 (2) Cogent E Senvices Ltd

e L Nl
. Sanof Kumar Pandey csanofoumar pandey@ogentesendoes.com 2 l“!hr 1 % h?h.'m |

Ty otetl P THEADEG O o Sl =5
(D) ot 1
Diar Sirhadam,
Warm Grestmegn from OoldCoest Global |

We o an | Back d verifi Compasy, We have boen authonzed 2 condect Ex-Employment Vinfizacon oe belalf of s cepansration of your Formes Employer fior eeployment purposes

Fisllorming o the detasls provided by ha ovpanszation, which wo would requeit you bo phesse verify the details with yur comments tn The FR Verifler lnpsts eobim.

| Company Mame Copent E Services Lid

Candidie Naems Seelorp Kumar

Emplovee Code ThMo CE102 1540654

‘From {Date of fesming) 160t 2021

To {Date of Exst/Belismang) 15-Fe-2004

‘Dhssi grsfion (Ad the time of leaving the commpany): Team Lendar - Operataon

Salaey CTC Pleass Pronide

YWis this positics Permament Temporary Contractul Please Provide

Bupenvisos i Name Plegis Provade

Reason for Leaving Plasss Provids

Rabze Eliphilicy {Please fill in the relevani informsation)
Exan fiormaltimies competed Ofes No) (Please fill m the relevant inforation)

eonfim snsched Ralbsving lemer docunes is suthenticale? Pleais Proveds

Amy Ineegrity ! Disciplinary Issue during the emplhoyment tesure? (11

“¥es” Flease explain briefly) Pioase explam consmen bredly

Amy {atien of Fusnd ? (I “Yes™ Plesse explain briely) Please explain it briedly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Pleans Pronsds

Amy [mportant Point Apar frean (he Above i rebevant in making right

hiring decion, Please lets s know: Pleass Provide

Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation) Pleass Pronade

Kitnlly moter tha your inputs and foedback griven wolld ssut cur chent in neakmp 4 proenpt bursey dectisen and therefire we avat your responss for the seme 8 the sarlien
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Annexure 2 (c)

COGENT

RELIEVING & EXPERIEMNCE LETTER

Date: 19 Feb 2024

Mr. Sandeep Kumar
Emplovee Cade: CE102 1940634

Furthier 1o your resignation from the company, we wish to infomn you that you are relieved from your services effective close
of workimg hours on 15" Feb 2024. While we regret your decision 1o leave the company, we wish you a suceessful career
ahead,
W hereby confirm the following decails of vouwr employment with Cogent E Services Lid.

Designation: Team Leader - Operation

Diate of Jodning: 16™ Ovt 2021
Last working day: 15" Feb 2004
Annuoal CTC: IR 330,006 { Three Lakh Tharty Thoosands Bapees Oy

There are no financial dues pending towards you from the company.

W wish you all the best in vour funere endeavors,

Yours iruly.
For Cogent E Services Lid.

glﬂ{'ﬂ;ﬁf‘r‘?

(5K Garg)

{ Auwthorieed Skgnatory )
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sandeep Kumar

Sandeep Kumar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Name Sandeap Kumar

Case Rating Mol Ralac

World-Check Total Matches - 163

Case D GL-AMESN-2126

Current Group Warld-Chack

Gender hala Diate of Birth

Last Screenaed 23 Dl 2025 12:28 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches 163

Resolved Matches 163 Fositive: 0 Possible: O
Unresolved Matches o
ko
Dianw Pt et

Confidential
10 Apr 1854
23 Ot 20025 12:28
Mo
Yas
Falze: 163 UInspecified: O

P By dolatass chod RIGK
Hops e w LSE INTELLIGENCE
L
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WORLD-CHECK MATCHES

Annexure 3 (b)

Diater al Birlh

LE. 5
SIC  IMANCIAL 18580 022025 ! mraeralch 100%
SEEI01E PER LEGAL MALE 222 IND- WD Z3 Auln-Fass  Dals of Hirlh ‘Exdale
.Mm' Dt -PF5 Dot et {m
FALSE ém'&'eep K 096061 OB, INOWDUAL  MAE 1804, MO ND 23 Aute-Flasng  Date of Hirth By
UMAR sic 1893 Oct-2025 hes J—— 100%
FALSE SaadeepH KBIGTI0 OB, NDNIDUAL  MALE 1886, NI ND 23 Aubh-Fess  Dabe of Birh ERaCls
FHLSE Seadesp i B5TETAET OB, WOWIDUAL  NALE 1802, IND ND 23 Auto-Fsso  Dabe of Birlh Eitts
UMAR Sic 1841 Oct-2025 P b 100%
FALSE Swadeep i TROEBLL 0B, INOWIDUAL  MALE 2002, NG IND 23 Auto-Fosa  Date af Birth Exaet -
UMAR SiC 2003 Oet-2025 Pl ke 1005
FALSE Sondeep K 3260381 HE WOVIDUAL  MALE il IND IND 2R Auto-Fae Dot of Birih Exnct-
UBAR RE Ocl-1aRe Ces3025 e usmaleh by
FALSE SmdeepK  TOSBEN0 OB, |INDVIDUAL  MALE 2002, IND ND 23 Aubi-Reso  Dabe of Birlh —
LAR SIC 2001 Ot 20 tvedl mrsnapa bl 160%
FALSE Sandesp . 7EBERII OB, NDMIDUAL  MALE 1595, IND ND 2 AuteRota Dot of Birlh =L
UMAR sic 1598 [ meumalch 1%
FALSE SmdsepM 5401834 SIC.  INDVIDUAL  AALE b5 IND- WD R Auto-Resa  Date of Birlk Exact-
LHAR RE Aug-1988 Oct-2025 ted masarabch 100%
FALSE SendeepK . 5365388 SIC,  NDMIDUAL  MALE 16 MO ND :, Faio-Resa Dt af Birlh et -
UMAR RE New-1877 Out-2025 boedd e 100
FALEE Swdesp Ko TINIEID 08,  INDWVIOUAL  MALE 1802, IND WDz Autr-fess  Dabeol Btk Egac.
MB -l 1ean: Det- 20351 e issmaleh 100%
FALSE SmdeepX BGTG0S6 OB, |INOMDUAL  MALE 1891, MO MOz fute-Resa  Date of Birlh Exact
UMAR SiC 1890 Ott-2025 P, masralch 100%
Hame Bandeep Hsmar
Dot Prinied 202088 123
= o= ¥ LSEG Muicence
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Annexure 3 (c)

FALSE Sandeap K THEGI38 08, INDNIDUAL  MALE N NGO 23 Usikrcai Mo balch Bzl =
LINIARE Sic Ot 2025 100
FALSE Sandeap K AdaBeaT OB NONIDUAL MALE IND [!]s} 23 Unknawin Mo Malch Eimai
UAAR SIC Ot 2028 100%
FALSE Sandedp 3332000 OB, (INDNIDUAL  MALE D {11712 B B Unkiowh Mo balch Eumcl -
LIALARY SIC Ot 2005 100%
FALSE Sandesp B 8R2E150 OB, INODIVIDUAL  MALE HD IND 23 Unkrwn | K Match Estfil
umar PUND BIC Oct-2025 100%
IR
FALSE Sandésp bl 2402E2G OB, INDMWVIDUAL  MALE [51] IND 23 Wnkrawn N Maich Exnct -
ustis SHAR SiC Ches- 2025 00%
A
FALSE Satdeap b 8038010 08, NDWVIDUAL  MALE (1] IND© 23 Ustkrswi N Sdaleh Exmal -
i WISH SiC 02025 100%
KOE
FALSE Sandecp S FaraTin 08, INDIVIDUAL MALE IND INg. 23 Urkrgwn & Malch Exmal -
GH BIC O 2028 100,
FALSE Sandeep & TOSGENE OB, ENDIDUAL MALE D IND 23 Unkrown - No balch Enscl
WAL BiC Ot 2085 100,
FALSE Sandp KU SB01TEZ OB, INDIVIDUAL  MALE [51] IND- 23 Unkrawr K alch Exnci
AR EiC ' Ot 2025 ' 1007
FALSE Sandfio Kurar 4586213 OB, INDWVIDUAL  MALE 1947, o IND 23 Unkrown  No Malch Exmet -
YADAV SiC 1898 Ot 2025 100%
FALEE Sanesg Ml GB004HO 0B, INDWVIDUAL  MALE [:+] g 23 Unkrwn R Maftch Exmal -
MAR SIC Des- 2025 1004
FALSE Satrsh KU 3834373 OB, ENDIWVIDUAL  MALE (] INoD 23 Unkrawn  No Malch Exael -
MAR S Oes- 2025 100%
Hams Randéap Kumar
Dt Py imiod 2310008 123
Priesfisd fity Unlabaas stk NSK
Do e w LSEG ¥iucence
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Annexure 3 (d)

AUDIT

29 Oct 2025 12:30 database check

110 World-Check mateh Daskiop
as resolved as Falsa

230ct 2035 12:28 database check  Case Screened for War Desklop

Id-Check (InitialiRe- Batch
Seraan Only) ;
23 0l 2025 1228  dalabasa chieck Mew Case addad Dresktop
Batch

NOTES

Al freatamps i s oxpel aneoin UTC and mavy be in varienoe with the Iocsde ime shown on the appdcation

Logal Monce

Tha.contanis of fhis record am preeain and conidertal and snould red o decicesd |0 ihird parzes unkess: (1) S orms of your aeament Wil LEEG alow you o
da s0; (1) tha moant subject requaces any dala that $ou may hoid on e, and soch dota indudes thar Wodd-Cheok recont o (1) youd Sre undor soms odc kol
anigaban lo do &0, Yo musl congder and abida Iy your own obbgabions o relason to the dale privacy mghis of individuals and must nolity e of your nteoson

}o soarth agans] Wond-Cheok and prowido tham with inlarmation cantamed in e Wodd-Cheok privany: statement. You shal nof rely apon tho cordent of this rapart
waithoul makang indepandant chaoka i variy tha informafon conlained therein. Infommafon comoaied is noceasanty brof and shookd bo mad By ¥oul in T conlest of
i luber detads aeailsbie in the oxisinal soorcos o which knks oo proskded. Ths scouracy of B nicemalion iound in e ondarhing souas ML be vanied Wit
Il mcornd subjnot bBeforn any achon is Ehon and you whaud infomm us i any §nks o the sources ane broker. 8 S moord condains gy o aklogasons, L shoulkd

on amsumed that such alogations aro denisd by e subjpot. You should nol drass any rogaive imesaneas ool adavidusls or oniites moraly beoouss Ty ans
aordfied o e dataDase, nor becausas ey ane shown as "Roporied beng Gnked to” others idendibed in. the dalabaso. Trha e of lPking varies considonan’y,
Many persans am includod soddy becaime Ihey hokd o hava held promingm pollical poehions ar ane connadod 1osuch indivduals

Hame Fanaaas Fianar
Duatm Pin el 302028 1231

e Worit Gtk m LSEG Rticence
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Annexure 3 (e)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 3 (f)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 3 (9)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 3 (h)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 3 (i)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 3 ())

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 3 (k)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 3 (1)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2326

GQ-AMRSN-2326

Candidate Name:

Sandeep Kumar

Sandeep Kumar

Date Of Birth:

10-04-1999

04-10-1999

Father Name:

Mahendra Sharma

Mahendra Sharma

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Addressl: 000125, Rajwara Bhitha, Near Ram 000125, Rajwara Bhitha, Near Ram
Studio, Barauni, Bihar-851126. Studio, Barauni, Bihar-851126.
Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI IT» D/1432/14

APPLICATION 1D

GO-AMRSN-2326

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Sandeep Kumiar

FATHER NAME

Mahendra Sharna

DATE OF BIRTH

10-April- 150

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICAMNT

(MK 25, Rajwara Bhitha, Mear Ram Studio, Barauni, Bihar-851126.

NAME OF THE POLICE STATIDN AS PER
ADDRESS

Shamho Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

23-Orerober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instiruted againse the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional hmirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the dare of this scarch and as per the online htgarion database there is no Civil or Criminal case insticuted against the Reference
Mumber raised hefore us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limics of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature,

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due dilipence has been conducted in retmieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informaton is gained on

the insrruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 nor lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the
concerned court. This infommation may not be treated as a Cermificare.

YWours Truly

Ao

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sandeep Kumar

Sandeep Kumar

Pan Number:

FWPPK0705Q

FWPPK0705Q

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

652

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Presence Of Delinquency

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (b)
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Annexure 5 (d)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2326

GQ-AMRSN-2326

Candidate Name:

Sandeep Kumar

Sandeep Kumar

Date Of Birth:

10-04-1999

04-10-1999

Father Name:

Mahendra Sharma

Mahendra Sharma

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 000125, Rajwara Bhitha, Near Ram 000125, Rajwara Bhitha, Near Ram
Studio, Barauni, Bihar-851126 Studio, Barauni, Bihar-851126
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

J VE ICATIO T

APPLICATION ID

GQ-AMRSN-2326

MAME OF THE APPLICANT

Sandecp Kumar

FATHER NAME

Mahendra Sharma

DATE OF BIRTH

10-April-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

000125, Rajwara Bhitha, Near Rum Studio, Barauni, Bilar-851126,

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

23-Dctober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verificd Clear - Mo Records Founed

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verificd Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verificd Clear - WMo Records Founcd

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSION;

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject i the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

e T " =

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

MNumber raized before us, The informanon is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deleton or non publication of records of the

concerned court, This informaton may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Adu S

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID Df1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sandeep Kumar

Sandeep Kumar
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: PANCARD PANCARD

Identity Number: FWPPKO0705Q FWPPK0705Q

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)

i e .
L) e-Filing syusvee iy . Callus ~ & Emglish ~
lrcome Tax Depariment, Govemaent of inda

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
@ You have successfully verified through maobile OTP: Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
FWPPEDTRS0 SHMKP KX KR

m
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sandeep Kumar

Sandeep Kumar

Application Id:

GQ-AMRSN-2326

GQ-AMRSN-2326

Employee Id:

115814

115814

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 35/35



No annexure images available.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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